Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
Wayne County, Utah

November 8, 2022
Statistics Rl
Election Day Precincts Reporting 7of7
Precincts Complete 0of7
Precincts Partially Reported 7of7
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 70f7
Registered Voters - Total 1,832
Ballots Cast - Total 1,541
Paper Ballots Cast - Total 1,515
Cards Cast - Total 0
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Paper Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Cards Cast - Blank 0
84.12%

Voter Turnout - Total

U.S. Senate
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
EVAN MCMULLIN 415 27.41%
LIB JAMES ARTHUR HANSEN 26 1.72%
REP MIKE LEE 1,056 69.75%
AP TOMMY WILLIAMS 17 1.12%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
Not Assigned 0 0.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,514 100.00%

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 26

U.S. House District 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

DEM NICK MITCHELL 324 21.43%
UUP JAYMAC MCFARLAND 28 1.85%
CON CASSIE EASLEY 25 1.65%
REP CHRIS STEWART 1,135 75.07%
Total Votes Cast 1,512 100.00%

Overvotes 1

Undervotes 28

State Treasurer

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

REP MARLO M. OAKS 1,207 84.52%
UUP THOMAS ALAN HORNE 73 511%
IAP WARREN T ROGERS 75 5.25%
LIB JOSEPH GEDDES BUCHMAN 73 5.11%
Total Votes Cast 1,428  100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 113
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State House District 69
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
REP PHIL LYMAN 1,040 69.19%
DEM DAVINA SMITH 463 30.81%
Total Votes Cast 1,503  100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 38
County Commissioner A
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE%
REP DENNIS G BLACKBURN 870 59.55%
Write-In Totals “ 591 40.45%
Write-In: Michael T. Zirwas 581 39.77%
Not Assigned 10 0.68%
Total Votes Cast 1,461  100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 80
County Commissioner B
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE%
MIKE PETREE 584 39.00%
REP KERRY K. COOK 910 60.91%
Total Votes Cast 1,494  100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 47
County Attorney
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE%
REP MICHAEL WINN 1,199 100.00%
Total Votes Cast 1,199  100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 342
County Clerk/Auditor
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE%
Write-In Totals 1,211 100.00%
Write-In: Felicia Snow 817 67.46%
Write-In: Adrian Ruger 365 30.14%
Not Assigned 29 2.39%
Total Votes Cast 1,211 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 330
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County Sheriff
Vote For 1

REP MICAH A. GULLEY

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Local School Board District 4
Vote For 1

JAMES W LAMB

CORY L. ANDERSON

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Local School Board District 5
Vote For 1

CURTIS WHIPPLE
Write-In Totals
Write-In: Sandy Wells
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

PAIGE PETERSEN Judicial Retention
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

BRODY L. KEISEL Judicial Retention
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

1,336
1,336
0

205

TOTAL

201
108
309
0
8

TOTAL

67
48
48
0
115
0
19

TOTAL

1,171
205
1,376
1

164

TOTAL

1,144
230
1,374
0

167

VOTE %

100.00%
100.00%

VOTE %

65.05%
34.95%
100.00%

VOTE %

58.26%
41.74%
41.74%
0.00%
100.00%

VOTE %

85.10%
14.90%

100.00%

VOTE %

83.26%
16.74%
100.00%
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Constitutional Amendment A
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Qvervotes
Undervotes

TOTAL

506
852
1,358

182

VOTE %

37.26%
62.74%
100.00%
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