Summary Results Report Wayne County, Utah November 8, 2022

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	7 of 7
Precincts Complete	0 of 7
Precincts Partially Reported	7 of 7
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	7 of 7
Registered Voters - Total	1,832
Ballots Cast - Total	1,541
Paper Ballots Cast - Total	1,515
Cards Cast - Total	0
Ballots Cast - Biank	0
Paper Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Cards Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	84.12%

U.S. Senate

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
EVAN MCMULLIN	415	27.41%
LIB JAMES ARTHUR HANSEN	26	1.72%
REP MIKE LEE	1,056	69.75%
IAP TOMMY WILLIAMS	17	1.12%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Not Assigned	0	0.00%
Total Votes Cast	1,514	100.00%
Overvotes	1	
Undervotes	26	

U.S. House District 2

Vote For 1

vote Fol 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
DEM NICK MITCHELL	324	21.43%
JUP JAYMAC MCFARLAND	28	1.85%
CON CASSIE EASLEY	25	1.65%
REP CHRIS STEWART	1,135	75.07%
Total Votes Cast	1,512	100.00%
Overvotes	1	
Undervotes	28	

State Treasurer

Vote	For	1

vote For T	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP MARLO M. OAKS	1,207	84.52%
JUP THOMAS ALAN HORNE	73	5.11%
AP WARREN T ROGERS	75	5.25%
LIB JOSEPH GEDDES BUCHMAN	73	5.11%
Total Votes Cast	1,428	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	113	

	District	

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP PHIL LYMAN	1,040	69.19%
DEM DAVINA SMITH	463	30.81%
Total Votes Cast	1,503	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	38	

County Commissioner A

REP DENNIS G BLACKBURN Write-In Totals Write-In: Michael T. Zirwas Not Assigned	TOTAL 870	VOTE % 59.55%
Write-In Totals Write-In: Michael T. Zirwas		59.55%
Write-In: Michael T. Zirwas		
	591	40.45%
Not Assigned	581	39.77%
	10	0.68%
Total Votes Cast	1,461	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	80	

County Commissioner B

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
MIKE PETREE	584	39.09%
REP KERRY K. COOK	910	60.91%
Total Votes Cast	1,494	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	47	

County Attorney

TOTAL	VOTE %
1,199	100.00%
1,199	100.00%
0	
342	
	1,199 1,199 0

County Clerk/Auditor

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
Write-In Totals	1,211	100.00%
Write-In: Felicia Snow	817	67.46%
Write-In: Adrian Ruger	365	30.14%
Not Assigned	29	2.39%
Total Votes Cast	1,211	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	330	

County Sheriff

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP MICAH A. GULLEY	1,336	100.00%
Total Votes Cast	1,336	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	205	

Local School Board District 4

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
JAMES W LAMB	201	65.05%
CORY L. ANDERSON	108	34.95%
Total Votes Cast	309	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	8	

Local School Board District 5

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
CURTIS WHIPPLE	67	58.26%
Write-In Totals	48	41.74%
Write-In: Sandy Wells	48	41.74%
Not Assigned	0	0.00%
Total Votes Cast	115	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	19	

PAIGE PETERSEN Judicial Retention

TOTAL	VOTE %
1,171	85.10%
205	14.90%
1,376	100.00%
1	
164	
	1,171 205 1,376

BRODY L. KEISEL Judicial Retention

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE 0
	TOTAL	VOTE %
YES	1,144	83.26%
NO	230	16.74%
Total Votes Cast	1,374	100.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	167	

Constitutional Amendment A

Vote For 1	Page 6 May 1	OWNERS
	TOTAL	VOTE %
FOR	506	37.26%
AGAINST	852	62.74%
Total Votes Cast	1,358	100.00%
Overvotes	4	
Undervotes	182	